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FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 
 

MEMBERSHIP OF STANDING COMMITTEES  
2008-09 

 
 
 
 
 

COMMITTEE ON ADMISSIONS  
 
Profs: M. Grabinsky        (Civil Engineering)   978-7130 murray@civ.utoronto.ca    
 B. Benhabib          (Mechanical and Industrial Eng.)  978-7753 benhabi@mie.utoronto.ca 
 W. Cluett              (Division of Engineering Science) 978-8605 cluett@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 C. Yip                   (IBBME, Chemical Eng.and App.Chem.)978-7853        christopher.yip@utoronto.ca
 A. Sheikholeslami (Electrical and Computer Engineering)  978-1861 ali@eecg.toronto.edu  
 U. Erb                  (Materials Science and Engineering)     978-4430  erb@ecf.utoronto.ca 
   
Chair: M. Grabinsky 
Vice-Chair: C. Yip  
 
Undergraduate Student: TBA (2) 
  
   
Ex-Officio: Dean C. Amon   978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca   
 Vice-Dean Undergradute, G. Allen   978-8517 allendg@ecf.utoronto.ca  
 Chair of First Year, S. McCahan   978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca  
 Ms. B. McCann, Faculty Registrar   978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Senior Adminstrator: Ms. H. Varley   946-7115 helen@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Recording Secretary:  Ms. L. Pang   946-7117 pang@ecf.utoronto.ca  
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COMMITTEE ON COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND GENDER ISSUES 

 
 

 
  

Profs:            E. Kuhn (Civil Engineering)                                    978-6101 evakuhn@civ.utoronto.ca  
  L.You        (Mechanical and Industrial Eng.)   978-5376 youlidan@mie.utoronto.ca         
    D.W. Kirk (Chemical Eng. and App.  Chemistry)      978-7406       kirk@ecf.utoronto.ca 
                        D. Lie (Electrical and Computer Engineering)  946-0251 lie@eecg.utoronto.ca 
                        T. North (Material Science and Engineering) 978-5636 north@ecf.utoronto.ca 
   
 
Chair: D.W. Kirk  
Vice-Chair: E. Kuhn  
 
Undergraduate Student: TBA (4) 
      
Graduate Student:   TBA 
  
Alumnus:   Ms. Mariana Grinblal-Bingham   
 
Support Staff:   TBA 
 
Ex-Officio: Dean C. Amon 978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Vice-Dean Graduate Studies, C. Damaren             416-667-7704 damaren@utias.utoronto.ca 
 Vice-Dean Undergraduate, G. Allen 978-8517 allendg@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Ms. B. McCann, Faculty Registrar 978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 
            U of T Status of Women Officer4 
 
Recording Secretary:   Ms. Estina Bodie 946-3038 estina@ecf.utoronto.ca 
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COMMITTEE ON EXAMINATIONS 
 
 
Profs. E. Kuhn (Civil and Lassonde Min. Eng.)   978-6101     evakuhn@civ.utoronto.ca                            

A. Guenther (Mechanical and Industrial Eng.) 978-1282 guenther@mie.utoronto.ca 
 J. Nogami (Division of Engineering Science)  946-0684 jun.nogami@utoronto.ca  
                        L.L. Diosady (Chemical Eng.and App.Chemistry) 978-4137 l.diosady@utoronto.ca  
                        F. Najm (Electrical and Comp.Eng.)     946-5175 najm@eecg.utoronto.ca          
                        T.Coyle (Materials Science and Engineering)    978-5647 coyle@ecf.utoronto.ca 
  
 
Chair:              L.L. Diosady 
Vice-Chair:     J. Nogami    
  
 
Undergraduate Students: TBA (2) 
  
Ex-Officio: Dean C. Amon 978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Vice-Dean Undergraduate,  G. Allen 978-8517 allendg@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Chair First Year, S. McCahan 978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 
 Ms. B. McCann, Faculty Registrar 978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Senior Administrator:   Mr. K. Doan  978-2976 kdoan@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Recording Secretary: Ms. L. Grife  946-8135 grife@ecf.utoronto.ca 
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COMMITTEE ON TEACHING METHODS AND RESOURCES 

 
 
Profs. K.D. Pressnail (Civil and Lassonde Min. Eng.) 978-1501 pressna@civ.utoronto.ca 
 G. Nejat (Mechanical and Industrial Eng.)   nejat@mie.utoronto.ca 
  L. Romkey     (Division of Engineering Science)   946-7351 romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca 
                      C.Q. Jia (Chemical Eng. and App. Chemistry) 946-3097 cq.jia@utoronto.ca 
 W. Wong (Electrical and Computer Eng.)           978-8734 willy@eecg.utoronto.ca
 S. Thorpe (Materials Science and Eng.)    978-8584 thorpe@ecf.utoronto.ca 
  
Chair: K.D.  Pressnail  
Vice-Chair: C.Q. Jia 
 
    
Undergraduate Students: TBA (3) 
  
Alumnus:              TBA  
 
Support Staff:  TBA 
 
Ex-Officio: Dean C. Amon 978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Vice-Dean Undergraduate, G. Allen 978-8517       allendg@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Chair First Year, S. McCahan 978-0490       mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 
 Ms. B. McCann, Faculty Registrar 978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
    
Recording Secretary:  Rosemary Guido 946-7118 rosie@ecf.utoronto.ca 
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COMMITTEE ON CURRICULUM 

 
 
Profs: M. Grabinsky (Civil and Lassonde Min. Eng.)   978-7130 murray@civ.utoronto.ca                     
 G.A. Jamieson (Mechanical and Industrial Eng.)     946-8504 jamieson@mie.utoronto.ca 
 L. Romkey/W. Cluett (Division of Engineering Sci.)             946-3514 romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 G. Norval (Chemical Eng.and App. Chem.)   946-7507       graeme.norval@utoronto.ca  
 F. Kschischang (Electrical and Computer Eng.) 978-0461 frank@comm.utoronto.ca      
 T. Utigard (Materials Science and Engineering)    978-6267     utigard@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 B. Karney (Environmental Eng & Energy Systems)  978-7776   karney@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Chair: F. Kschischang  
Vice-Chair: G. Jamieson   
  
Undergraduate Students: TBA (2) 
 
Graduate Student:     TBA  
 
Alumnus:  TBA 
 
 
Ex-Officio: Dean C. Amon 978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Vice-Dean Undergraduate, G. Allen 978-8517 allendg@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 Chair First Year, S. McCahan 978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 
 Ms. B. McCann, Faculty Registrar 978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Recording Secretary:  Ms. Jan Haugan 978-1904 janh@ecf.utoronto.ca 
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COMMITTEE ON SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS 

 
Profs: F.J. Vecchio (Civil and Lassonde Min.Eng.)       978-5910    fjv@civ.utoronto.ca  
 J. Bazylak (Mechanical and Industrial Eng.)   946-5066  jbazylak@mie.utoronto.ca 
 J. Foster     (Division of Engineering Sci.)      946-7352  jason@ecf.utoronto.ca  
 L.L. Diosady (Chem.Eng.&Appl.Chemistry)      978-4137  l.diosady@utoronto.ca 
 R. Genov (Electrical and Computer Eng.)     946-8666  roman@eecg.utoronto.ca     
             G. Hibbard             (Materials Science and Engineering) 946-4155 glenn.hibbard@utoronto.ca 
      
 
Chair:  F.J. Vecchio  
Vice-Chair: L.L. Diosady      
 
Alumnus:        Mr. Paul Walters  
    
Ex-officio: Dean C. Amon                                                 978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca  
 Vice-Dean Undergraduate, G. Allen                    978-8517 allendg@ecf.utoronto.ca                     
 Chair First Year, S. McCahan                              978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 
 Barbara McCann, Faculty Registrar                     978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Senior Administrator  
and Recording Secretary:    Ms. P. Filippone                               978-4159 pierina@ecf.utoronto.ca 
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GRADUATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
 
 
Profs: J. Packer (Civil and Lassonde Min.Eng.)         packer@civ.utoronto.ca 
 P. Sullivan (Mechanical and Industrial Eng.)      sullivan@mie.utoronto.ca 
 V. Papangelakis (Chem.Eng.&Appl.Chemistry)   vladimiros.papangelakis@utoronto.ca 
                        T. Abdelrahman (Electrical and Computer Eng.)  tsa@eecg.utoronto.ca 
             Z. Wang             (Materials Science and Eng)    zhirui.wang@utoronto.ca             
  H. Liu   (UTIAS)     liu@utias.utoronto.ca  
                        B. Stanford  (IBBME)      william.stanford@utoronto.ca 
                        C. Yip   (IBBME)     christopher.yip@utoronto.ca 
                        T. Chau  (IBBME-Clin)     tom.chau@utoronto.ca  
 
Chair:  Vice-Dean Graduate Studies, C. Damaren       damaren@utias.utoronto.ca 
 
Admin Staff:  
 P. Martini (Chem. Eng. & Appl. Chemistry)  grad.chemeng@utoronto.ca 
 S. Clark (Civil and Lassonde Min. Eng.)  shayni@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
Graduate Student:  Asli Celikyilmaz    asli@mie.utoronto.ca  
  Gordon Yip  gordon.yip@utoronto.ca 
    
Ex-officio:      Dean C. Amon                                            dean@ecf.utoronto.ca  
 
Recording Secretary:    Ms. Estina Bodie                                       estina@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
 


